RESOLUTION NO. 2018- R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN AMENDMENT OF THE CURRENT MEET AND CONFER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SAN MARCOS PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION LOCAL #3963 AND CITY OF SAN MARCOS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE WITHIN THE FIRE DEPARMENT AND AUTHORIZE THE FIRE CHIEF TO HIRE A FIRE MARSHAL FROM OUTSIDE THE DEPARTMENT'S CLASSIFIED SERVICE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. The San Marcos City Council hereby approves the attached amendment to the Meet and Confer Agreement between the San Marcos Professional Firefighters Association and the City of San Marcos to add a new Article 18 – Fire Marshal's Office – to establish the Fire Marshal's Office within the Fire Department and authorize the Fire Chief to hire a Fire Marshal from outside the Fire Department's classified service.

PART 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on May 1, 2018

John Thomaides Mayor

Attest:

Jamie Lee Case City Clerk